SPALDING TOWNSHIP These minutes are unapproved POWERS, MICHIGAN 49874 March 16th, 2022 – 6:58 PM

A special meeting has been called to approve our 5 year Recreation Plan

SPALDING RECREATION PLAN RESOLUTION OF ADOPTION SPALDING TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS, a recreation plan for Spalding Township has been prepared which recognizes various recreation needs of Spalding Township and;

WHEREAS, a five year recreation plan is required to apply for recreation grants administered by the Department of Natural Resources, Grants Management, and;

WHEREAS, the Spalding Township Board, acting as the Township Recreation Committee, prepared a draft of a recreation plan for the community with the draft plan available 30 days prior to the scheduled public hearing, and;

WHEREAS, the Spalding Township Board has conducted a public hearing on March 16th, 2022, to accept public comment regarding the Spalding Township Recreation Plan, and;

WHEREAS, after the public hearing, the Spalding Township Board voted to adopt the Spalding Township Recreation Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE IT BE RESOLVED, the Spalding Township Board adopts the Spalding Township Recreation Plan, as it's official recreation planning document.

ADOPTED THIS 16TH DAY OF MARCH 2022.

A motion was made to accept our 5year rec plan by Kevin and seconded by Jerry, Motion carried. The 5 year rec plan has been adopted.

Motion to adjourn was made by Kevin and seconded by Jerry. Meeting adjourned at 7:10 PM